- 1 ESSB 6456 H AMDS (HTPB COMM AMD. H-5483.2/98) 1132 ADOPTED 3-05-98
- 2 By Representative K. Schmidt
- On page 19, line 26, after "acquisition," strike "and" and insert:
- 4 "((and)) <u>or</u>"
- 1 **ESSB 6456** H AMDS (HTPB COMM AMD. H-5483.2/98)
- 2 By Representative K. Schmidt
- 3 On page 19, line 7, strike "115,275,000" and insert "128,275,000"
- 4 On page 19, line 15, strike "218,546,000" and insert "230,546,000"
- 5 On page 19, line 24, strike "611,612,000" and insert "636,612,000"
- 6 **ESSB 6456** H AMDS (HTPB COMM AMD. H-5483.2/98)
- 7 By Representative K. Schmidt
- 8 On page 22, after line 2, insert the following:
- 9 "(13) \$13,000,000 of the motor vehicle fund--state and \$12,000,000
- of the transportation fund--state appropriation is provided solely for
- 11 preliminary engineering and purchase of right of way for highway
- 12 <u>construction.</u>"
- 13 **EFFECT:** Appropriates \$25,000,000 to the department of
- 14 transportation for preliminary engineering and purchase of right of
- 15 way.

LTC -1-